Corrigendum Nol to Request for proposal for “'SELECTIONOFAGENCY
FORTHE GIS BASED SURVEY OF URBAN HOMELESS POPULATION ACROSS

112ULBs of Odisha”’
The following Amendments to RFP clauses are made based on Pre bid
queries and to correct certain errors in RFP document.

SI No. | Particulars of Page No & Item | Amended Provision to be read as under
No
-Page-15NeRFPno-and-dated- | RFP-NO 2464 Date-61:11:2017——
(2. Page No’T,RFP_No_,'dated RFP NO 2464 Date-01.11.2017 ——— — —
3. Page No 20-and ltem No “e” . May be read as ‘remain valid as of the?pfoposal or asextended |
,if applicable in accordance with ITB Clause 20.1
4. Page No 22, Item No 24.2 “If the maximum No of pages specified is excegded, a penalty
shall be applied during evaluation of the Proposal”. May be
deleted from the item.
5 Page No 22,item 24.3 (b)and | To be deleted. -
Page No 52, item ‘D’
6. Page No-37, ITB16.2 And EMD of Rs 75,000/- per package is amended to read EMD of Rs
ITB21.2 75,000/- is applicable for all 4 packages.
7. Page no-37, ITB 20.1 The validity of RFP is for 90 days.
8. Page No 37, ITB 27.2 No of ULBs 103 to be read as 112. .
9. Page No 39 ITB 34.3 (a) WT & | WT: Weightage Technical
| WF mentioned means WF: Weightage Financial
10. Page No 41, Section-Ifl (B) SL-4 Experts Marking — To read as 30 Marks instead of 25
Evaluation criteria Table Marks.
SL-6 Work Plan Presentation- To read as 20 Marks instead of 25
Marks.
11. Page No 42, Table -2 Item No Qualification to read as MBA/MSW/Masters Urban Planning
:1 Qualification
12. Page No 43,Table -2, item No : | To be read as Social Development Specialist. All other
3- Expert Title insertions stands deleted.
13. Page no -49, ltem E under i In heading CVs of “4” may be read as CVs of “5”.
Section-IV Technical Proposal ii. In Table--- SL-5 and Name of Position “Capacity
Part-A Building/Training and site co-ordination” may be
added.
14. Page No 54, Section-IV Month to be deleted and read as week.
Technical Proposal Part-H
15, Page No 67, ltem No 5 Awarded agency will develop the common format in

consultation with SUDA.

Note : Page may be numbered from Cover page of RFP as (1-105). All other terms and conditions of the RFP
remains un altered.

SMM

7

- S&SI

SMMU-NULM
SUDA,ODISHA

(Additional Director, SUDA)

Additional Director
State Urban Development Agency
Bhubaneswar-14




